

SLP(C)No. 493 OF 2002

ITEM No.30

Court No. 9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.493/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2001 in LPA 1481/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PERMINDER CHARAN SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARJIT KAUR

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.501-502/2002 (With appln.fhor permission to submit addl.  
documents)

Date : 21/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Petitioner-In-Person,

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Heard petitioner who is appearing in person.

Issue notice to the respondent returnable by  
eight weeks.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
P.S. to Registrar

(S.Malkani)  
Court Master