

B
SLP(C)No. 493 OF 2002

ITEM No.37

Court No. 7

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.493/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2001 in LPA 1481/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PERMINDER CHARAN SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARJIT KAUR

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.501-502/2002

Date : 08/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.A.K. Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Learned counsel appearing for the respondent states that he has not received the copy of the special leave petition and its annexures from the petitioner-in-person. This statement is denied by the petitioner-in-person. However, he undertakes to serve a complete set of SLP alongwith its annexures on the learned counsel appearing for the respondent by tomorrow.

The case will be listed on 15th July, 2002.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(S. Malkani)
Court Master